RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING THE COMPENSATION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE CITY COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, in 2011, the City Commission reduced their salaries in connection with the declaration of financial urgency; and

WHEREAS, the salaries and/or wages of other officers and employees of the City were simultaneously reduced but were subsequently increased; and

WHEREAS, the salaries of the members of the City Commission have not been adjusted since 2011;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the annual salary of each member of the City Commission, excluding the Mayor, shall be restored to the salary level prior to June 2011 of \$28,000.00. The annual salary of the Mayor shall be restored to \$38,000.00.

<u>Section 2:</u> That going forward the City Commission salaries shall follow the annual established adjustment for non-represented employees.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	_ day of	, 2017.
ATTEST:	JOSH LEVY, MAYOR	
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK		
APPROVED AS TO FORM & LEGALITY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only:		

JEFFREY P. SHEFFEL, CITY ATTORNEY